
CITY OF SURPRISE GENERAL NOTES
ALL CHANGES TO BE APPROVED BY THE CITY OF SURPRISE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.1.
SIGNS REQUIRE A SEPARATE PERMIT.2.
ALL UTILITY BOXES AND STRUCTURES ARE TO BE SCREENED FROM VIEW.3.
PLANT MATERIAL IS NOT TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 3 FEET OF ANY FIRE HYDRANT OR FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.4.
TREES IN PAVED AREAS ARE TO HAVE ROOT BARRIERS.5.
ALL PLANT MATERIAL SIZES ARE TO BE CONSISTENT WITH ANA STANDARDS.6.
ALL PLANT MATERIAL LOCATED WITHIN AASHTO VISIBILITY TRIANGLES ARE TO BE MAINTAINED NO HIGHER THAN 2 FEET
HIGH, AND HANG NO LOWER THAN 7 FEET FROM GROUND ELEVATION.

7.

ALL PLANT MATERIAL CAN BE FOUND ON THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES LOW WATER USE LIST.8.

12.12.16

PLANT CALCULATIONS:
TREE SIZE RATIO
TOTAL TREES: 16

24" BOX 36" BOX 48" BOX
10 QTY

63%
6 QTY
37%

0 QTY
0%

LANDSCAPE AREA
COVERAGE

REQUIRED
5,830 S.F.

10%

PROVIDED

PERCENTAGE LOW-WATER
USE (ADWR) PLANTS
TOTAL PLANTS: 563

ADWR
REQUIRED

506 QTY
90%

563 QTY
100%

ADWR
PROVIDED

25,170 S.F.
43%


